001496 ALFALFA CO RURAL WATER $ 37.68 UTILITIES
001497 AMORITA-BYRON SEWER SYS AUTH_ $ 12.00 UTILITIES
001498 TOWN OF BYRON S 61.69 UTILITIES
001499 RCB BANK $ 3,202.50 LEASE PURCHASE
001500 OK EMPLOYMENT SECURITY oozz $1,293.96 UNEMPLOYMENT
001501 LAVICKY FARM EQUIPMENT, LOUIS $ 22.56 SUPPLIES
001502 MARTENS MACHINE SHOP $ 60.20 PARTS & LABOR
001503 MIKE S TRUCK FARM & WELDER REP $ 589.92 PARTS & LABOR
001504 SIGNS ON A DIME $ 30.00 SIGNS

001505 AT&T $ 157.58 UTILITIES
001506 AEC $ 312.16 UTILITIES
001507 OK EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMM $ 1,218.99 UNEMPLOYMENT
001508 UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC S 326.64 UNIFORM RENTAL
001509 FARMERS EXCHANGE $ 69.05 SUPPLIES
001510 EARNHEART OIL & PROPANE $ 415.98 0IL

001511 SERVICE OKLAHOMA S 44.50 TAG & TITLE
001512 T & W TIRE $ 289.84 REPAIR

Hwy-ST

000042 HARRISON GYPSUM HOLDINGS LLC S 4,656.17 ROCK

000043 BURLINGTON COOP ASSOCIATION S 8,880.67 FUEL

000044 DUB ROSS COMPANY $ 2,741.40 PIPE

Rural Fire-ST

000127 DACOMA COOP $ 352.45 SUPPLIES
000128 JACKS AUTO & OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT $ 277.27 SUPPLIES
000129 SPIRIT COMMUNICATION LLC $ 377.09 REPAIR

000130 DACOMA COOP S 167.43 SUPPLIES
000131 DACOMA COOP "$ 33.00 SUPPLIES
000132 CHEROKEE PUBLISHING CO $ 17.50 PUBLICATION

Johnson moved to approve the Blanket Purchase Orders from Goltry Responders and Roach seconded. Roach
voted aye, Ross voted aye, and Johnson voted aye

There were no Road Crossing Permits — Permits available for inspection in the County Clerk’s office

Johnson moved to approve the Appropriations and Roach seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross voted aye, and
Johnson voted aye

Highway $415,423.21; CBRI-Highway $28,437.21; Highway ST $38,702.66; EMS $36,444.33; Sheriff Service
Fee $5,992.08; Sheriff Forfeiture $38.46; Sheriff-ST $5,732.09; E911 ST $9,968.85; Enhanced 911 $7,098.55;
Treasurer $35.00; County Clerk $350.45; County Clerk Preservation $1,203.98; General Government ST
$19,170.86 Fair Improvement ST $7,329.63; Rural Fire ST $29,313.66; Court Clerk RM&P $70.00; Assessor
Revolving Fee $650.95; ARPA Funds $221.77; and Emergency Management $1.40.

Roach moved to approve the Monthly Officer Reports and Court Clerk Records Management and Preservation
Monthly Report — reports from County Clerk, Assessor, and Election Board and Johnson seconded. Roach voted
aye, Ross voted aye, and Johnson voted aye

Roach moved to approve the Monthly Highway Expenditures and Johnson seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross voted
aye, and Johnson voted aye

Johnson moved to approve the Allocation of Alcohol Beverage Tax and Roach seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross
voted aye, and Johnson voted aye

Roach moved to approve the Revised Resolution Designating Requisitioning and Receiving Officers for Fiscal
Year 2022-2023 and Johnson seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross voted aye, and Johnson voted aye

Johnson moved to approve the Alfalfa County Clerk request to appoint Lacey Roquemore as Purchasing Agent for
Alfalfa County and Roach seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross voted aye, and Johnson voted aye

Roach moved to approve the Interstate 40 Crosstown Steel Beam Transfer Form Existing NB1#: 13769 Project
Physical Location: 1S 4.9W of Jet and Johnson seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross voted aye, and Johnson voted
aye

Roach moved to approve the Private Property Access Easement for Dist #3 for NW Y4 8-25-9 to haul concrete from
farmer’s land to fill washout and Johnson seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross voted aye, and Johnson voted aye

Roach moved to approve the Private Property Access Easement for Dist #1 for SW % of 6-26-10 to fix south ditch
and Johnson seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross voted aye, and Johnson voted aye

Award bid for New Building for Carmen Responders for Alfalfa County — Newman requested to go with Wilson
Construction’s bid due to work quality, he had spoken with Longdale Fire Chief whom had one of the vendor’s
work on their doors and had issues, Johnson had talked to another patron with a similar issues, and Ross had
spoken to a fairboard member that had issues with a remodel project. Roach discussed times were going to get
tough and budgets were going to get tight, Newman stated their current building leaks. The bids were discussed
extensively. Roach moved to award the bid for the New Building for Carmen Responders for Alfalfa County to
Wilson Construction for $240,180.00 due to quality of work and Johnson seconded. Roach voted aye, Ross voted
aye, and Johnson voted aye

Ross moved to approve the Error Correction Transfer of Funds from OSU Ext Travel 0001-5-0900-2023 to OSU
Ext M&O 0001-5-0900-2005 for $262.92 for PO #2905 Warrant #970 and Johnson seconded. Roach voted aye,
Ross voted aye, and Johnson voted aye



